COUPLING / DECOUPLING NETWORK (CDN)
CDN M TYPE
CDN M SERIES
 Coupling networks designed for
IEC / EN 61000-4-6
 M series for mains applications
 Models with 4 mm banana sockets
 Models with frequency range

COUPLING / DECOUPLING NETWORK (CDN)
CDN M TYPE
Product Description Order code
CDN M332 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), L,N,PE 244260
CDN M332A Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 50V, 230 MHz (banana), L,N,PE 257870
CDN M332S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), L,N,PE
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR M116, A 50-N
244292
CDN M332-3L Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL 256659
CDN M332A-3L Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 50V,  230 MHz (banana), 3xL 257873
CDN M332-3LS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B,2x SAR MA31, SAR M116, A 50-N
256660
CDN M332-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), L,N,PE 244298
CDN M332-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), L,N,PE
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR M116, A 50-N
247787
CDN M332-1000V Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, L,N,PE 256672
CDN M332-
1000VS
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, L,N,PE
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR M116, A 50-N
256673
CDN M332-
760V-10
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 10 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 760 VAC, L,N,PE 257852
CDN M332-760V-
10S
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 32 A, 10 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 760 VAC, L,N,PE with
calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA31, SAR M300, SAR M116, A 50-N
257853

COUPLING / DECOUPLING NETWORK (CDN)
CDN M TYPE
Product Description Order code
CDN M3-100-3L-
750VS
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M3, 100 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (terminal block), 750 VAC,
1000 VDC, 3xL with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100M, 2xSAR MA31M, SAR
M116, A 50-N
257167
CDN M416A Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 16 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE 231020
CDN M416AS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 16 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE with calibration
adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA41, SAR M400, SAR M116, A 50-N
244118
CDN M416A-3LN Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 16 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE line) 244166
CDN M416A-3LNS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 16 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE line) with
calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, 2x SAR MA41, SAR M116, A 50-N
244167
CDN M432 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE 244261
CDN M432A Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 50V, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE 257872
CDN M432S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA41, SAR M400, SAR M116, A 50-N
244293
CDN M432-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE 244297
CDN M432-10S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), 3xL,PE
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA41, SAR M400, SAR M116, A 50-N
247785
CDN M432-1000V Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, 3xL,PE 256752
CDN M432-
1000VS
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 1000 VAC, 3xL,PE
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA41, SAR M400, SAR M116, A 50-N
256753
CDN M432-
760V-10
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 10 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 760 VAC, 3xL,PE 257856
CDN M432-760V-
10S
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 10 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 760 VAC, 3xL,PE with
calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, SAR MA41, SAR M400, SAR M116, A 50-N
257857
CDN M432-3LN Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE line) 244263
CDN M432A-3LN Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 50V, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE line) 257874
CDN M432-3LNS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 230 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE line)
with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, 2x SAR MA41, SAR M116, A 50-N
244295
CDN M432-3LN-10 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 10 kHz to 80 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE
line)

CDN M TYPE
Model No. and options (continued)
Product Description Order code
CDN M432-3LN-
760V-10S
Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 32 A, 10 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 760 VAC, 3xL,N
(without PE line) with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100B, 2x SAR MA41, SAR M116,
A 50-N
257859
CDN M4-100 Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 100 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (terminal block), 3xL,PE 257156
CDN M4-100S Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 100 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (terminal block), 3xL,PE with
calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100M, SAR MA41M, SAR M400M, SAR M116, A 50-N
257157
CDN M4-100-3LN Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 100 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (terminal block), 3xL,N
(without PE line)
257158
CDN M4-100-3LNS Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 100 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (banana), 3xL,N (without PE
line) with calibration adapter set in storage case, includes 2x CAL U100M, 2x SAR MA41M, SAR M116, A 50-N
257159
CDN M4-100-750V Coupling Decoupling Network for IEC 61000-4-6, type M4, 100 A, 150 kHz-80 MHz (terminal block), 750 VAC,
1000 VDC, 3xL,PE
257168
CDN M4-100-
750VS